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Cody Thompson 208-608-8910 CodyThompson1121@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. 1st base, short stop 11/8/2022

Seth Leonard 2098-703-0662 Seth.leonard10@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, second 11/8/2022

Nate Miller 986-777-1251 affinity4land@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Pitch primarily, all infield.

played all levels/ 

tournaments 11/8/2022

Gage Hanson 208-403-3702 Gagehanson@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Anything but pitcher

Just looking to have 

some fun 11/8/2022

Erik Woken 208-960-0055 erik@woken.net Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Husband and Wife 

duo 11/9/2022

Danny Palomares 951-425-1923 triplejs26@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfielder 2nd Catcher

haven't played in 

over 3yrs 11/10/2022

Derrick Lasley 714-343-1742 drlasley@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve OF 11/11/2022

Austin Lohman 951-776-7169 angelsrok@sbcglobal.net Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B, OF 11/12/2022

Devin Embley 805-302-9994 djembley@protonmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B/SS

Played baseball for 

20+ years. 11/15/2022

Warren Hudson 208-860-8498 Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. 12/18/2022

David Jensen 425-900-4985 zoggandjensen@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve SS,3b,2nd base

been long time but 

was a+ 12/24/2022

Joseph Gallegos 254-616-0824 jrlegos@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1B, P, Outfield 1/2/2023

David Miles 707-934-5367 david.miles74@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent OF, 2nd, 3rd, C

Been a while but still 

good. 1/4/2023

Aaron Soto 904-553-3534 Aaronsojo@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Middle Infield

Above average player 

overall. 1/6/2023

Mark Hull 208-615-6506 marknhulljr@hotmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Out field 1/6/2023

Geoff Lee Gloutdoorsman@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Catcher, 1st base, right 

field

Prefer drama free 

team 1/6/2023

Mario Morfin Grizz801@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3rd, 1st.

Kuna men's/coed 5 

years experience 1/11/2023

Kay Jones 208-860-8498 Nskj20@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 1/12/2023

Warren Hudson 208-860-8498 Warren.hudson@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 1/12/2023

JD Masters 916-216-7754 jered.masters@henselphelps.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield/Outfield/Pitch

20 years of slow pitch 

exp 2/6/2023
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Darren Brasseur 419-295-1542 darren.brasseur@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, Catcher, 3B, Any

Played class A-D 

Leags & Trnys 2/7/2023

Christina English 530-300-4512 Christina.english08@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

New to the area. 

Pretty decent 2/9/2023

Anthony Soto Tonysoto_id@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitcher, 2nd base 3rd base

Played in M6 M7 

divisions 2/12/2023

Sahara Peterson 503-803-7746 saharamt@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve OF, 2B, C

C3 last yr, 5 yr exp, 

28yo 2/17/2023

Karin Helton 208-488-0459 karinrosehelton@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent RT Field

Wish to play on 

senior league 2/22/2023

Justin Vasilievas 986-230-9052 jvas33@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent LF,LC,3B,SS,2B

C3/M1 last few 

seasons 2/22/2023

Dennis Stay 818-726-4713 dstay22@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield 2/23/2023

Nick Schrier Nick.B.Schrier@gmail.com Men's Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. Any 2/26/2023

Ben Ramey 805-218-6591 rameyben@yahoo.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield / Any position

Husband and Wife 

duo 2/27/2023

Ben Ramey 808-218-6591 rameyben@yahoo.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield

Played Wood bat for 

years 2/27/2023

Sean Muhlbeier 208-803-2049 seanmuhlbeier@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve infield, pitcher

pretty good ball 

player played 2/27/2023

Heather Lund heatherdelnero@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd and 1st preferably 2/28/2023

Marcus Lund 831-324-2345 heatherdelnero@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Anywhere

Wife is Heather Lund. 

Pick us! 2/28/2023

Megan McLaughlin 208-580-8760 meganwohlers41@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Second base, outfield 2/28/2023

Garrett Meyer 925-487-3097 garrett.meyer@wyakin.org Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent short stop, second base 3/1/2023

Steve Robles 951-284-5335 steve.robles@outlook.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3B, SS, 2B, P, Rover Good bat and arm 3/1/2023

Steve Robles 951-284-5335 steve.robles@outlook.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3B, SS, 2B, P Good bat and arm 3/1/2023

Jana Olsen 208-631-4574 astrosk@aol.com Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. Infield

have played softball 

for years 3/2/2023

Carissa Pinnix 208-995-9871 boiserealestatecarissa@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Catcher 3/3/2023

Shane Lincoln 720-645-6668 shane.tucker15@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield

With Tyler Felps/Kyle 

Miley 3/6/2023
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Tyler Felps 360-720-1177 felpskid2@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

OF, 2nd, or wherever 

needed

With Shane Lincoln & 

Kyle Miley 3/6/2023

Kyle Miley kylegolf2013@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

w/Shane Lincoln & 

Tyler Felps 3/7/2023

Rosalie Skefich giveadogahomeplease@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 3rd 3/13/2023

Wade Hansen 503-739-4656 hansen.wade@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1B, 3B, Outfield would love to play! 3/26/2023

Ray Nothcutt 404-769-5795 Raymond.Northcutt@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Short-stop, 2nd

Played short and 

pitched in HS 3/27/2023

Cory DeVry 310-617-5929 cdevry@yahoo.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Short, Third, Second, First

Played softball for 

over 15y 3/28/2023

Gabriel Flores 916-878-1700 gjflores77@yahoo.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 1b, Rf, C a4sJX 4/1/2023

Weston Ellerbrake 402-853-2871 Westonell5@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent First base, outfield 4/1/2023

Robert Delacruz 208-515-1051 Rbrtdelacruz@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield Athletic, decent bat 4/3/2023

Madison Carlisle 769-249-9804 carlislemadc8764@outlook.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All but pitcher

wanna get back into 

the sport 4/4/2023

Steven Snuffer 208-789-5387 Stevensnuffer@live.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infield 4/5/2023

Ashley Karren 801-369-8840 Ashleyrzimmerman@hotmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, first, second 4/5/2023

Dillon Lauchart 208-258-5219 dillon99577@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, 3rd and short stop Athletic and skilled! 4/6/2023

Shiloh Webb 805-574-9834 Rcwebby1022@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Pitcher 4/12/2023

Rosalind Cox 818-877-0652 rozzymakeip@aol.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Second 4/12/2023

Scott Becker 801-707-1064 scott.becker@outlook.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent CF, LF, SS, 2B 4/13/2023

Aidan Wanless 503-758-1194 akwanless777@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Pitcher, 1st base, catcher

Haven't played in 

years 4/15/2023

Rebecca Linden 714-716-9874 rebeccalinden18@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All 4/21/2023

Mark Hull 208-615-6505 Mnhulljr@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield 4/22/2023

Renata Seeley 707-321-7942 renandrea101@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 1st-3rd base and catcher 4/24/2023
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Austin Lohman angelsrok5@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B, OF

Would love to join a 

team! 5/1/2023

Mike Holden 208-871-2141 mholden10@msn.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

1st, 2nd, catcher and 

outfield 5/10/2023

Nick Iverson 971-388-3983 Niciverson95@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Mostly catcher but 

everywhere

Can't wait to get out 

there 5/12/2023

Cass Hinton 208-739-6673 Chinton@nnu.edu Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any 5/13/2023

Manieca Erke 509-808-3447 maniecaerke2@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

2nd, 3rd, short, LT & Rt 

field 5/13/2023

Jessica Mamula 860-681-4589 Jessicamamula17@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Catcher, shortstop, third 

base 5/23/2023

Karly Reid karlyreid@u.boisestate.edu Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent First base, outfield

I have not played in a 

few yrs 5/26/2023

Heith Adamson 208-972-9913 heith34@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 5/29/2023

Todd Lippincott 916-709-5350 Toddlip@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Shortstop 5/30/2023

Marcos Pena 253-740-9651 marcosapena@msn.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield

looking for a team to 

join 6/1/2023

Daniel Kaz 714-815-8020 Kaz_daniel@hotmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, catcher

Look forward to 

playing 6/4/2023

Tyler Reid 541-589-2166 Reidwaynety@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield and first base Allstar 3yrs 6/11/2023

Steve Snuffer 208-789-5387 Stevensnuffer@live.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield 6/17/2023

Josh Sprague 909-260-3676 Joshtsprague@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, 2nd, 3rd 6/18/2023

Jamie Williams 208-807-4131 jjwill98.00@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 3rd base 1st base catcher 6/20/2023

Rich Factor 201-207-7144 Rich.factor22@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Anywhere 6/21/2023

Jackie Kesler 208-941-4434 wightpony@hotmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield, 2nd 6/24/2023

Scott Carico 208-371-8343 scott.carico@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Catcher, 2nd, RC, LC, RF

Play Wed. nights in 

Boise 6/29/2023

Jay Fiorentini 253-232-7364 Fiorentini.jay@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Of, 3b 6/30/2023

Steve Huelsman 208-870-7592 Padres3663@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any I can help your team 7/2/2023
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Sue Anderson 208-880-7136 sueabeliever@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

Prefers infield/any would 

work 7/3/2023

Lydia Wilhelm 208-965-0299 lydia.wilhelm01@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 1st base, RF, CF, LF, 3rd 7/7/2023

Jason Johnson 208-484-0435 gravework@msn.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All positions

Competitive but good 

attitude 7/17/2023

Christina Torkelson 208-867-3322 cltorkelson@gmail.com Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. 7/28/2023

Jason Salisbury 650-444-8152 dartanian88@hotmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent None

Coached little league 

for year 8/1/2023

Michael Segura 775-303-8720 michaelksegura@gmail.com Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. All 9/9/2023

Alyssa Segura 775-303-5326 Alyssasegura99@gmail.com Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. A 9/9/2023

Cody Crider 949-573-3261 codycrider40@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreation-Beginner's level, for fun. 2nd or OF 9/11/2023

Nicole Rogers 208-949-1617 nmr.metzger@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Prefer 1st or infield

Any position except 

catcher 9/11/2023

Sam Tinnesz 540-878-8554 stinnesz14@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Infield or Outfield

Played baseball in 

college 10/24/2023
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